PRESS RELEASE



No. 03/2016 1 March 2016

Wolfgang Haas appointed new Group Spokesperson at VIG

Haas joins Vienna Insurance Group from Donau Versicherung

Wolfgang Haas MSc (50) joins the Vienna Insurance Group from the Corporate Communications department at Donau Versicherung as of 1 March 2016. He takes over the post of Group Spokesperson and will also head the Group Communications and Marketing department.

Mr Haas has 30 years of experience in the insurance industry, including 25 years in communications and marketing of various major insurance companies. In parallel with his appointment, the Public Relations and Marketing departments will merge to form the Group Communications and Marketing department, which reports directly to VIG CEO Elisabeth Stadler.

Acknowledgement

Photo: Wolfgang Haas, photo credit: Thomas Pitterle

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG looks back on 190 years of experience in the insurance business. With about 23,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its core markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP Group Communications & Marketing

Schottenring 30 1010 Vienna

Wolfgang Haas +43 50 390-21029, wolfgang.haas@vig.com Silvia Polan +43 50 390-21064, silvia.polan@vig.com Julia Thaller +43 50 390-26814, julia.thaller@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com